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5239 WSD 12/O8/70 Proposal for Baseline for 
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WEE 07/28/70 I/O Bus Control Multiplexor 
5200 VDB 10/30/70 New NLS Calculator 
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CATALOG 5227 WLB 11/18/70 ANALYSER-FORMATTER PROGRAMS FOR 
Catalog 522k MUG 11/12/70 ARC Slide Catalog, June 1970 
CATALOG 5223 JCN 11/11/70 DATA ELEMENTS AND CODES FOR ARC 
Catalog kS98 DCE 10/22/70 Comments on WSD k897, Catalog 
CATALOGUE k809 WSD 10/06/70 PROGRAM FOR PRODUCING A TITLE 
CATALOGUE U.009 WSD 10/06/70 PROGRAM FOR PRODUCING A TITLE 
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CHANGES 52kk CHI 12/10/70 NOTES ON CHANGES TO THE NLS 
changes 5230 WKE II/30/70 Teletype changes relative to 
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College 5225 DCE 11/18/70 Letter, DCS to Prof, William S, 
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Coming k89k BLP 10/21/70 Plans for Output Processor until 
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Commands 52SO WSD 12/lk/70 Proposed Multiple File 
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12/29/70 NETWORK MEMO, 29DEC70 DCE 
12/29/70 DCE Notes: BASELINE RECORD AND ARC 
08/27/70 Notes from meeting with HAL, WKE, 
12/28/70 Phone Log: call to DCE from Jerry 
11/16/70 Letter, DCE to Prof. William S. 
08/03/70 Initial Journal system (Edited 
11/06/70 Meeting 11/2/70, DCE/DvN, JCN 
11/05/70 Notes: DCE Talk with Rubin re, SRI 
06/04/70 Memo Concerning initial Journal 
11/04/70 Discussion Notes, DCE/JTM: Net 
7/29/70 Rough Cost prediction Transmitted by 
WSD 12/14/70 A 

4886 WSD 10/06/70 
P252 WSD 12/15/70 
5243 BLP 12/09/70 
5242 BLP 12/08/70 
4874 ARC 07/12/70 
4806 WSD 07/17/70 
4811 WSD 08/12/70 

Language And Debugging 
A Brief Description Of the 
Detailed Description Of 
Partial Description of tne 
Partial Description of the 
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Brief Description of 
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Deveioopment 486a JCN 09/15/70 
developr.ient 5239 WSD 12/08/70 
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DIRECTORY 5617 JBN 12/15/70 
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ARC Record system 
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DIRECTORY OF NETWORK 
DIRECTORY OF NETWORK 

Discussion 5208 DCE 11/04/70 Discussion Notes, DCt/JTM: 
Distribution 5615 DCE 12/09/70 Memo to Steve CrocKer: 
Dobbs 5614 DCE 12/07/70 Letter: D.C. Engelbart to George 
Documents it881 MGC 10/02/70 Notes on procedure for 
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1866 WKE 09/15/70 Bryant Drums - Pro and Con 
4872 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: Appendix 8 
5256 DVN 11/04/70 PLANS FOR RADC REPORT DUE FEBRUARY 
5226 KEV 11/23/70 PROPOSED NEW PROCEDURES FOR KDF 
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5231 DVN 11/25/70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED OUTLINE 
k839 WSD 08/26/70 impressions of Early Mail System 
5611 DCE 12/01/70 Letter: DC Engelbart to John 
5223 JCN 11/11/70 DATA ELEMENTS AND CODES FOR 
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5227 WLB 11/16/70 ANALYSER-FORMATTER PROGRAMS FOR 
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PLANS FOR THE REMOTE SITE 
Plans for Remote Site 

Drums 
DSS 
DUE 
DUMPS 
DURING 
DVN 
Early 
EDUCOM 
ELEMENTS 
Elkind 
Elliott 
Emphasis 
Engelbart 
Engelbart 
Engeloart 
Enter 
ENTRIES 
ENTRY 
Entry 
ENTRY 
ENTRY 
ENTRY 
Entry 
ENTRY 
ENTRY 

4820 
U611 
5213 
5212 
4826 
5204 
5203 

MGC 
WSD 
wLB 
WLB 
JCN 
wLB 
WLB 

08/16/70 
08/12/70 
11/03/70 
11/03/70 
06/21/70 
10/30/70 
10/29/70 

Executable 5218 WSD 11/06/70 
Executable 5217 WSD 11/05/70 
EXECUTABLE 5210 WLB 11/02/70 
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4621 MAIL 
5261 wSD 
4886 MAIL 
5261 WSD 
4885 DCE 
4842 MAIL 
4883 MAIL 
4840 MAIL 
5250 WSD 
4819 MAIL 
4817 MAIL 
4836 WSD 
4615 MAIL 
4614 MAIL 
4635 MAIL 
4813 MAIL 
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4867 WSD 
4865 MAIL 
5215 MAIL 
5211 MAIL 
4627 MAIL 
4810 MAIL 
5201 MAIL 
4824 MAIL 
4896 WLB 
4879 MGC 
4807 WSD 
4874 ARC 
4873 ARC 
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4870 ARC 
4869 ARC 
4868 ARC 

4879 MGC 
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4836 WSD 

WSD 
WSD 
WSD 
CHI 
WLB 
WSD 
DVN 
DVN 

12/16/70 
11/06/70 
11/05/70 
09/11/70 
11/02/70 
10/30/70 
11/04/70 
12/14/70 

?????70 
09/15/70 
09/06/70 
09/04/70 
06/23/70 
12/30/70 
10/05/70 
12/30/70 
10/05/70 
09/04/70 
10/13/70 
08/27/70 
12/14/70 
08/19/70 
08/18/70 
08/26/70 
08/17/70 
06/14/70 
08/27/70 
08/13/70 
12/01/70 

09/15/70 
09/25/70 
11/06/70 
11/06/70 
08/25/70 
08/13/70 
11/04/70 
08/25/70 
10/20/70 
10/01/70 
08/05/70 
07/12/70 
07/12/70 
07/12/70 
07/09/70 
07/12/70 
07/12/70 
10/01/70 
10/20/70 
06/26/70 

Proposed NLS Features, and 
Proposed New Features in 
Proposed New Features in 
New NLS features 
COMMENTS ON 5206 (PROPOSED 
PROPOSED EXECUTABLE TEXT 
PLANS FOR RADC REPORT DUE 
Current outline for February 

MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 

A Baseline for File Systems on the 
MAIL FILE 

A Baseline for File Systems on the 
Memo to NIC file; ILLIAC-IV and 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 

Proposed Multiple File 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 

Comments regarding File use at 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 

Notes, Guesses, and Speculations -
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
HAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 
MAIL FILE 

Memo to NIC file; First Contact 
Memo to JCN and JBN: where to 
Convention for handling bad files 
7101 ROME FINAL REPORT; 
7101 ROME FINAL REPORT; 
7101 ROME FINAL REPORT; 
7101 ROME FINAL REPORT; 
7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
7101 ROME FINAL Report: 
Memo to JCN and JBN: where to 
Memo to NIC file: First Contact 

collector Sorter Flow 

Appendix 
Appendix 
Appendix 
sec. Ill 
Sec. Ill 
Sec. I -
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folklore 4&8G MGC 10/02/70 Notes re tape procedures and 
FORMAT 5227 WLB 11/16/70 ANALYSER-FORMATTER PROGRAMS FOR 
Formatter 5209 DOE 11/02/70 Some NF Notes on Analyzer 
FUNCTIONAL 4609 HAL 06/05/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
FUNCTIONAL 4630 HAL 06/24/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
FUNCTIONAL 4825 HAL 06/24/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
FUNDING 5257 JON 12/23/70 ARC FUNDING STUDY 
Generation 4806 WSD 07/17/70 Brief Description of Interim 
Generator 4687 DCE 10/07/70 Portrayal Generator Approach 
George 5614 DCE 12/07/70 Letter: D.C. Engelbart to George 
Glaser 5246 DCE 12/10/70 Phone Log: Bobrow, Glaser, 
GM >014 DCE 12/07/70 Letter: D.C. Engelbart to George 
Guesses 
guide 
GUIDE 
GUIDE 
Guide 
HAL 

4867 WSD 09/15/70 Notes, Guesses, and 
4668 WSD 10/06/70 A Brief Description Of the 'Core 
5238 WLB 12/08/70 NEW OUTPUT PROCESSOR USERS' GUIDE 
5233 VDB 11/30/70 INTERACTIVE QUERY SYSTEM USERS 
4695 cLP 10/20/70 output Processor User Guide 

4643 WSD 06/27/70 Notes from meeting with HAL, WKE, 
Hal 4696 WLB 10/20/70 Memo to NIC file: First Contact 
handling 4661 MGC 10/02/70 Notes on procedure for 
handling 4807 WSD 08/05/70 convention for handling bad 
Hard 4847 MGC 09/17/70 Procedure to Enter Text into NLS 
HARDWARE 4669 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: Sec. 
Harris 4841 DCE 08/27/70 Notes on phone call from Dave 

5232 WLB 12/02/70 HIGHER LEVEL PROCESSES 
5219 DCE 11/06/70 Requirements for higher-level 
4893 BLP 10/20/70 Mostly history of ideas about 

5248 DCE 12/16/70 NIC Terms(?): Library, Clearing 
4893 BLP 10/20/70 Mostly History of ideas about the 
4685 DCE 10/05/70 Memo to NIC file: ILLIAC-IV and 

5249 wsd 12/14/70 a Language And Debugging System 
5239 WSD 12/08/70 proposal for Baseline for IMLAC 

5225 DCE 11/16/70 Letter, DCE to prof. William 
5255 DCE 12/17/70 INTELLECTUAL IMPLICATIONS 

4839 WSD 08/26/70 Impressions of Early Hail 
WSD 07/17/70 Brief Description of Interim 

DCE 11/05/70 Notes: DCE Talk with Rubin re, SRI 
DCE 09/11/70 To NIC Pusher and Staff: info from 

HIGHER 
higher 
history 
House 
ideas 
ILLIAC 
IMLAC 
IMLAC 
Imperial 
IMPLICATIONS 
Impressions 
Index 4806 
Info 5214 
info 
Initial 
Initial 
INITIAL 
Initial 
Initial 
Institute 
instructions 
INTEGRATED 
INTEGRATED 
Intellect 
INTELLECTUAL 

4852 
4603 
U804 
5227 
4801 
4805 

DCE 06/03/70 
WSD 08/04/70 
WLB 11/16/70 
WSD 08/03/70 
WSD 06/04/70 

5234 ARC 07/22/70 

Initial Journal system (Edited 
Initial Journal system (Version 
ANALYSER-FORMATTER PROGRAMS FOR 
Initial Journal system 
Memo Concerning Initial Journal 

Augmentation Research Center, 
4650 "WSD 08/08/70 Loading instructions for 

5236 DVN 12/04/70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED 
5231 DVN 11/25/70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED 
5260 DCE 12/29/70 Notes on Computer Networks, 

5255 DCE 12/17/70 INTELLECTUAL IMPLICATIONS 
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Jan 5251 DCE 12/16/70 
JBN 1661 MGC 10/02/70 
JSN 4-679 MGC 10/01/70 
JBN 5223 JCN 11/11/70 
JCN 1613 W SD 06/27/70 
JCN 5257 JCN 12/23/70 
JCN 1681 MGC 10/02/70 
JCN 1679 MGC 10/01/70 
JCN 5216 DVN 11/06/70 

Intelligence 5218 DCE 12/16/70 NIC Terms!?): Library, 
INTELLIGENCE 1633 DCE 06/19/70 NOTES ON ARC'S RESEARCH 
INTERACTIVE 3233 VDB 11/30/70 INTERACTIVE QUERY SYSTEM 
interactive 3219 DCE 11/06/70 Requirements for 
Interim 1806 wsD 07/17/70 Brief Description of interim 
INTERNAL kto77 WLB 09/21/70 NIC INTERNAL MEMO ON TELEPHONE 
introduction 1871 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
INTRODUCTION 1868 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL Report: 
Items 5626 DOE 12/29/70 Miscellaneous Baseline Items: 

Pnone Log: Call from Larry Roberts 
Notes on procedure for handling 
Memo to JON and JBN: wnere to find 
DATA ELEMENTS AND CODES FOR ARC 
Notes from meeting with HAL, WKE, 
ARC FUNDING STUDY 
Notes on procedure for handling 
Memo to JCN and JBN: wnere to find 
Meeting 11/2/70, DCE/DvN, JCN 

5618 JBN 12/15/70 TRANSMITTAL TO NIC STATION 
5258 DCE 12/26/70 phone Log: call to DCE from 

5611 DCE 12/01/70 Letter: DC Engelbart to John 
5610 DCE 12/01/70 Record of visit at ARC/NIO by John 

I890 DCE 10/12/70 Notes About ARC Journal 
DCE 06/03/70 Initial Journal System (Edited 
wSD 10/06/70 PROGRAM FOR PRODUCING A TITLE 
WSD 08/05/70 PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION OF 
WSD 06/03/70 Initial Journal System 
MGC 08/18/70 Notes from WSB/JCN meeting 
WSD 08/05/70 convention for handling bad 
WSD 08/01/70 initial Journal system (Version 
WSD 12/08/70 Proposal For Automatic Journal 
ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
WSD 08/12/70 USER DESCRIPTION OF MAIL SYSTEM 
WSD 06/01/70 Memo Concerning Initial Journal 
JCN 08/21/70 Journal Entry: Clerical 
11/23/70 PROPOSED NEW PROCEDURES FOR KDF 
08/11/70 Conversation between WSD and KEV 

WSD 10/21/70 Kludge Catalogue Query System 

Jeanne 
Jerry 
John 
John 
Journal 
Journal 1603 
JOURNAL 1889 
JOURNAL 1808 
Journal 1801 
Journal 1620 
journal 1807 
Journal 1801 
Journal 5211 
JOURNAL 1872 
JOURNAL 1811 
Journal a805 
journal 1826 
KDF 5226 KEV 
KEV 1618 *SD 
Kludge 1897 
Laboratory 
Language 
Larry 
Larry 
LeGates 
LeGates 
Letter 
Letter 
Letter 
LEVEL 
LIAISON 

5611 DCE 12/07/70 Letter: D.C. Engeltoart to 
5219 WSD 12/11/70 A Language And Debugging 

5251 DCE 12/16/70 Phone Log: Call from Larry 
1852 DCE 09/11/70 To NIC Pusher and Staff: info 

5611 DCE 12/01/70 Letter: DC Engelbart to John 
5610 DCE 12/01/70 Record of visit at ARC/NIC by 
5611 DCE 12/07/70 Letter: D.C. Engelbart to George 
5611 DCE 12/01/70 Letter: DC Engelbart to John 
5225 DCE 11/16/70 Letter, DCE to Prof. William S. 

5232 WLB 12/02/70 HIGHER LEVEL PROCESSES 
5607 WLB 12/02/70 MEMO TO SITE LIAISON AGENTS RE 
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LIAISON 
LIAISON 
LIAISON 
LIAISON 
Liaison 
Library 
Library 
11 5216 
Loading 
Lo<? 
Log 
Los? 
Log 
Log 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
Machine 
Machine 

525b 
5254 
5246 
5245 
5237 
5213 
5212 
5204 
5203 

5213 
5212 
S2Q4 
5203 
4 696 
5261 
5248 
OVN 

4&5G 
DCE 
DOE 
DCE 
LCE 
DCE 
WLB 
WLB 
WLB 
WLB 

5243 
5242 

WLB 
WLB 
WLB 
WLB 
WLB 
W3D 
DCE 

11/03/70 
11/03/70 
10/30/70 
10/29/70 
10/20/70 
12/30/70 
12/16/70 

ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG -
ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG -
ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG -
ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG -
Memo to NIC file: First 
A Baseline for File Systems on 
NIC Terms(?) ; Library, Clearing 

11/06/70 Meeting ll/2/?0, DCE/DvN, JCN 
WSD 06/08/70 Loading instructions for Mail 
12/26/70 Phone Log: Call to DCE from Jerry 

Pnone Log: Call from Larry Roberts 
Phone Log: Bobrow, Glaser, Barden 
Pnone Log; Call from Richard s. 
Log: call from Steve crocKer 
ENTRY TO MO LIAISON LOG - WLB«-UTAH 
ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG -
ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG -
ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG -

Partial Description of 

12/16/70 
12/10/70 
12/10/70 
12/07/70 
11/03/70 
11/03/70 
10/30/70 
10/29/70 
BLP 12/09/70 
BLP 12/08/70 Partial Description of 

WLB*RAND 
WLB«-RAND 
WLB-UCSB 
the 
the 

MAIL 4&92 MAIL ?????70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL A8K6 MAIL 09/15/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4645 MAIL 09/06/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4844 MAIL 09/04/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4821 MAIL 08/23/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4386 MA IL 10/05/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL D.808 wSD 08/05/70 PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION OF MAIL 
MAIL 4842 MAIL 09/04/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4883 MAIL 10/13/70 MAIL FILE 
Mail 5252 WSD 12/13/70 Detailed Description Of Mail 
MAIL 4840 MAIL 06/27/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4.819 MAIL 08/19/70 MAIL FILE 
Mail 4839 WSD 08/26/70 Impressions of Early Mail System 
Mail 5240 WSD 12/08/70 Conceptual Specification of PDP10 
MAIL 4.817 MAIL 08/18/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4615 MAIL 06/17/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4835 MAIL 08/27/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4614 MAIL 08/14/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4813 MAIL 08/13/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 5222 MAIL 12/01/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4665 MAIL 09/25/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 5215 MAIL 11/06/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 5211 MAIL 11/06/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4811 WSD 06/12/70 USER DESCRIPTION OF MAIL S4STEM 
MAIL 482? MAIL 08/25/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL <iS10 MAIL 08/13/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 5201 MAIL 11/04/70 MAIL FILE 
MAIL 4824 MAIL 06/25/70 MAIL FILE 
Mail 4650 WSD 08/06/70 Loading instructions for Mail 



ARC JOURNAL CATALOG ** by Title word: #* 5 January 1971 

major 5231 
Manipulation 
Manipulation 
MANUAL 
Markets 
MASTER 
meeting 
meeting 
Meeting 
MEMO 
Memo 
MEMO 
MEMO 
Memo 
Memo 
Memo 
MEMO 
Memo 
MEMO 
MEMO 
Memo 
Memo 
MICHAEL 
Mike 

1873 
5260 

5223 
1813 
1820 
521& 

ARC 07/22/70 Augmentation Research Center, 
1887 DCE 10/07/70 Portrayal Generator 
5250 WSD 12/14/70 Proposed Multiple File 
ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
DCE 12/29/70 Notes on computer Networks, 
JCN 11/11/70 DATA ELEMENTS AND CODES FOR ARC 
WSD 08/27/70 Notes from meeting witn HAL, 
MGC 08/18/70 Notes from WSD/JCN meeting 
DVN 11/06/70 Meeting 11/2/70, DCE/DvN, JCN 
12/29/70 NETWORK MEMO, 29DEC70 DCE 
12/09/70 Memo to Steve Crocker; NWG/RFC 
12/02/70 MEMO TO SITE LIAISON AGENTS RE 
11/21/70 MEMO TO MICHAEL S, SHER RE SHARING 
10/05/70 Memo to NIC file; ILLIAC-IV and 
10/01/70 Memo to JCN and JBN: where to 
09/25/70 Memo Concerning Archive system on 
09/21/fO NIC INTERNAL MEMO ON TELEPHONE 
12/07/69 ARPA Memo 
08/11/70 MEMO ON 940 SCHEDULING} TO ARC 
10/30/70 MEMO RE PALO ALTO ANSWERING 
08/01/70 Memo Concerning Initial Journal 
10/20/70 Memo to NIC file; First contact 

5120 WLB 11/21/70 MEMO TO MICHAEL S, SHER RE 
1885 DCE 10/05/70 Memo to NIC file: ILLIAC-IV and 

Miscellaneous 5626 DCE 12/29/70 Miscellaneous Baseline 
Mostly 1893 9LP 10/20/70 Mostly history of ideas about 
MULTI 5255 DCE 12/17/70 INTELLECTUAL IMPLICATIONS of 
Multiple 5250 WSD 12/14/70 Proposed Multiple File 
Multiplexor 5235 WKE 07/28/70 I/O Bus Control Multiplexor 
National 1851 DCE 09/10/70 Setup of a National 

DCE 12/10/70 Phone Log: Bobrow, Glaser, Barden 
DCE 12/09/70 Memo to Steve Crocker; NWG/RFC 
DCE 11/01/70 Discussion Notes, DCE/JTM; Net 

DCE 12/29/70 NETWORK MEMO, 29DEC70 DOE 

5630 
5615 
^607 
5120 
1865 
1879 
1878 
1877 
5220 
4812 
5207 
4805 
1896 

DCE 
DCE 
WLB 
WLB 
DCE 
MGC 
WSD 
WLB 
DCE 
WKE 
WLB 
WSD 
WLB 

NDS 
Net 
Net 

5216 
5015 
5208 

NETWORK 
NETWORK 
NETWORK 
NETWORK 
NETWORK 
NETWORK 
Network 
NETWORK 
Network 
Networks 
NETWORKS 
NETWX 
NET w'X 
NEW 
NEW 
NEW 

5630 
5617 
5613 
5609 
5607 
bE20 
1792 
1832 
1858 
5260 
525^ 

JBN 12/15/70 DIRECTORY OF NETWORK 
JCN 12/01/70 SHER NETWORK RESOURCE SURVEY 
JCN 12/01/70 DIRECTORY OF NETWORK 
WLB 12/02/70 MEMO TO SITE LIAISON AGENTS RE 
WLB 11/21/70 MEMO TO MICHAEL S. SHER RE 
D. C. Engelbart . Setting Up a Network 
WKE 07/10/70 NETWORK ACCESS TO SYSTEM 
wke 07/10/70 Network Access to system 
DCE 12/29/70 Notes on Computer Networks, 
DCE 12/17/70 INTELLECTUAL IMPLICATIONS Of 

1822 DCE 08/03/70 NETWX THINKPIECE, D.C. Engelbart 
1800 WSD 08/02/70 Comments on NETWX 

5238 WLB 12/08/70 NEW OUTPUT PROCESSOR USERS' GUIDE 
5227 WLB 11/18/70 ANALYSER-FORMATTER PROGRAMS FOR 
5226 KEV 11/23/70 PROPOSED NEW PROCEDURES FOR KDF 
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New >218 WSJ 11/06/70 Proposed New Features in Executable 
New 3217 WSD II/05/70 Proposed New Features in Executable 
New 4860 CHI 09/11/70 New NLS features 
New 5200 VHP 10/30/70 New NLS Calculator 
NIC 5618 JBN 12/15/70 TRANSMITTAL TO NIC STATION AGENTS -
NIC 4622 DOE 06/03/70 NET NX THINKPXECE, D.C. Engelbart 
NIC 3420 WLB 11/24/70 MEMO TO MICHAEL S. SHER RE SHARING 
NIC 4685 DCE 10/05/?0 Memo to NIC file: ILLIAC-IV and 
NIC 4079 MGC 10/01/70 Memo to JCN and JBN: where to find 
NIC 321i8 DOE 12/16/70 NIC Terms(?): Library, Clearing 
NIC 5246 DCE 12/10/70 Phone Log: Bobrow, Gl&ser, Harden 
NIC a877 WLB Q9/21i/70 NIC INTERNAL MEMO ON TELEPHONE 
NIC 3228 JBN 11/20/70 Answering Service for the NIC 
NIC 3213 wLB 11/03/70 ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG - wLB«-UTAH 
NIC 3212 WLB 11/03/70 ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG - WLB«-RAND 
NIC 3208 DOE 11/04/70 Discussion Notes, DCE/JTM: Net 
NIC 320k WLB 10/30/70 ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG - WLB«-RAND 
NIC 3203 WLB 10/29/70 ENTRY TO NIC LIAISON LOG - WLB-UCSB 
NIC 3202 DCE 10/29/70 Old but Relevant NIC Notes from Aug 
NIC 4632 DCE 09/11/70 To NIC Pusher and Staff; info from 
NIC 4896 WLB 10/20/70 Memo to NIC file: First Contact 
NLS 4647 MGC 09/17/70 Procedure to Enter Text into NLS 
NLS 4688 WSD 10/06/70 A Brief Description of the 'Core 
NLS 4887 DCE 10/07/70 Portrayal Generator Approach ana 
NLS 3253 WSD 12/16/70 Proposed NLS Features, and COLSORT 
NLS 324k CHI 12/10/70 NOTES ON CHANGES TO THE NLS SYSTEM 
NLS 487k ARC 07/12./7Q 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT; Appendix 
NLS 5221 DCE 11/10/70 NLS NF: Snapshots of 
NLS 3221 DCE 11/10/70 NLS NP: Snapshots of 
NLS i860 CHI 09/11/70 New NLS features 
NLS 5200 VDB 10/30/70 New NLS Calculator 
North 5616 JBN 12/15/70 TRANSMITTAL TO NIC STATION AGENTS 
Notes 5626 DCE 12/29/70 Miscellaneous Baseline Items: 
Notes 5625 DCE 12/29/70 DCE Notes: BASELINE RECORD AND 
Notes k890 DCE 10/12/70 Notes APout ARC Journal 
Notes 5260 DCE 12/29/70 Notes on Computer Networks, 
Notes k8k3 WSD 08/27/70 Notes from meeting with HAL, WKE, 
Notes 4841 DCE 06/27/70 Notes on phone call from Dave 
Notes 488I MGC 10/02/70 Notes on procedure for handling 
Notes 4880 MGC 10/02/70 Notes re tape procedures and 
Notes 4820 MGC 08/18/70 Notes from WSD/JCN meeting 
NOTES 5244 CHI 12/10/70 NOTES Ow CHANGES TO THE NLS 
NOTES 4633 DCE 08/19/70 NOTES ON ARC'S RESEARCH 
Notes 4867 wSD 09/15/70 Notes, Guesses, and speculations 
Notes 5214 DCE 11/05/70 Notes: DCE Talk with Rubin re. 
Notes 5209 DCE 11/02/70 Some NP Notes on Analyzer 
Notes 5206 DCE 11/04/70 Discussion Notes, DCE/JTM: Net 
Notes 5202 DCE 10/29/70 Old but Relevant NIC Notes from 
NP 5221 DCE 11/10/70 NLS NP: Snapshots of 

10 



ARC JOURNAL CATALOG ** by Title Word *# 5 January 1971 

NP 520? DCE 11/02/70 Some NP Notes on Analyzer Formatter 
NUMBER i)8d9 WSD 10/06/70 PROGRAM FOR PRODUCING A TITLE 
NWG 3615 DCE 12/09/70 Memo to Steve Crockerj NWG/RFC 

10/02/70 Notes on procedure for handling 
10/28/69 ARC PROPOSAL TO ONR FOR THE RINS 
5260 DCE 12/29/?0 Notes on Computer 
DVN 12/1E/70 Current outline for February 

NWG I168I MGC 
ONR 1)881) ARC 
Organizations 
outline 521)7 
OUTLINE 5236 
OUTLINE 5231 
Output il.895 
Output 1)891) 
output 4893 
Output 5243 
Output 521)2 
OUTPUT 5238 
Output 5221 
page 
PALO 
Paper 

DVN 12/01). /70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED 
DVN 11/25/70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED 
BLP 10/20/70 Output Processor User Guide 
8LP 10/21/70 Plans for output Processor until 
BLP 10/20/70 Mostly nistory of ideas about 
BLP 12/09/70 Partial Description of the 
BLP 12/06/70 Partial Description of the 
WLB 12/06/70 NEW OUTPUT PROCESSOR USERS' 
DCE 11/10/70 NLS NP; Snapsnots of 

09/17/70 Procedure to Enter Text into NLS 4 6 4 ?  MGC 
5207 WLB 10/30/70 MEMO RE PALO ALTO ANSWERING 
1)84? MGC 09/17/70 procedure to Enter Text into NLS 

Partial 521)3 BLP 12/09/70 Partial Description of the 
Partial 521)2 BLP 12/08/70 Partial Description of the 
PARTICIPANTS 561? JBN 12/15/70 DIRECTORY OF NETWORK 
PARTICIPANTS 5609 JCN 12/04/70 DIRECTORY OF NETWORK 
PDP 5230 WKE 11/30/70 Teletype changes relative to the 
PDP 4629 WKE 06/25/70 PDP-1Q Acquisition 
PDP10 5261 WSD 12/30/70 A Baseline for File Systems on 
PDP10 521)1 WSD 12/06/70 Proposal For Automatic journal On 
PDP10 521iO WSD 12/08/70 Conceptual specification of PDPlo 
PERIPHERAL 1)673 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT; 
PgS 
Phone 
Phone 
phone 
Phone 
Phone 
Picture 
Pictures 
PLANNING 

2 ) 6 3 6  WSD 0 6 / 2 6 / 7 0  Collector Sorter Flow Charts... Hard 
525s DCE 12/26/70 phone Log; Call to DCE from 
5251) DCE 12/16/70 phone Log; Call from Larry 
1)841 DCE 08/27/70 Notes on phone call from Dave 
521)6 DCE 12/10/70 Phone Log; Bobrow, Glaser, Baraen 
521)5 DCE 12/10/70 pnone Log; Call from Richard S. 

DCE 10/07/70 Portrayal Generator Approach 1)887 
5221 
5625 

DCE 
DCE 

Portrayal s22l 
Possibilities 
Prediction 

11/10/70 NLS NP; Snapshots of 
12/29/70 DCE Notes: BASELINE RECORD AND 

Plans for Output Processor until 
PLANS FOR RADC REPORT DUE 
PLANS FOR THE REMOTE SITE 
ARC BASELINE PLANS 
Plans for Remote Site Experiment 
ARC BASELINE PLANS 
PLANS FOR COOPERATING WITH SHER'S 
70 Portrayal Generator Approach 

DCE H/lO/70 NLS NP: Snapshots of 
1)839 WSD 06/26/70 Impressions of Early Mail 

4823 DCE 7/29/70 Rough Cost Prediction 

Plans 1)891) BLP 10/21/70 
PLANS 5256 DVN ll/Ok/70 
PLANS k831 WKE 07/29/70 
PLANS 1)628 JCN 08/25/70 
Plans 1)857 WKE 07/31/70 
PLANS U853 JCN 09/11/70 
PLANS 5205 WLB 10/30/70 
Portrayal U867 DCE 10/07/ 
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PRELIMINARY 1x806 
Preliminary 11839 
PRIMARY 1x8 30 HAL 
PRIMARY 1x825 HAL 
PRIMARY L8Q9 HAL 
Pro 1x866 WKE 
Procedure 1x81x7 
procedure 1x661 
procedures 
Procedures 
procedures 
PROCEDURES 
Procedures 
PROCESSES 
processes 
Processor 
Processor 
Processor 
PROCESSOR 
Processor 
processors 
PRODUCING 
PROGRAM 
PROGRAMS 
PROJECT 
PROPOSAL 
Proposal 
Proposal 
Proposal 
Proposed 
Proposed 
PROPOSED 
Proposed 
proposed 
PROPOSED 
Protection 
Publisher 
Punched 
Pusher 
QUERY 
Query 
Query 
RADC 
RADC 
RADC 
RECORD 
Record 
Record 
REFERENCE 

WSD 08 /05 /70  PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION 
WSD 08/26/70 Impressions of Early Mail 
06/2E/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
06/2E/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
08/05/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 

0,9/15/70 Bryant Drums - Pro and Con 
MGC 09/17/70 Procedure to Enter Text into 
MGC 10/02/70 Notes on procedure for 

ixc20 MGC 08/16/70 Notes from WSD/JCN meeting 
ii662 MGC 10/02/70 XDOC Procedures 
xx680 MGC 10/02/70 Notes re tape procedures and 
5226 KIV 11/23/70 PROPOSED NEW PROCEDURES FOR 
1x626 JCN 08/21/70 Journal Entry: Clerical 

5232 WLB 12/02/70 HIGHER LEVEL PROCESSES 
5219 DCE 11/06/70 Requirements for higner-level 
1x693 BLP 10/20/70 Output Processor User Guide 
ii69k BLP 10/21/70 Plans for output Processor 
1x693 BLP 10/20/70 Mostly history of ideas about 
3236 ALB 12/06/70 NEW OUTPUT PROCESSOR USERS' 
E6k9 BLP O6/O8/70 /"output Processor/ 
ii868 WSD 10/06/70 A Brief Description Of the 

1x869 WSD 10/06/70 PROGRAM FOR PRODUCING A TITLE 
It669 WSD 10/06/70 PROGRAM FOR PRODUCING A TITLE 
522? WLB 11/16/70 ANALYSER-FORMATTER PROGRAMS 

lx86ix ARC 10/28/69 ARC PROPOSAL TO ONR FOR THE 
Ix66lx ARC 10/28/69 ARC PROPOSAL TO ONR FOR THE 
5229 ARC 11/21/69 SRI Proposal for Research ESU 
521x1 WSD 12/08/70 Proposal For Automatic Journal 
5239 WSD 12/O8/70 Proposal for Baseline for 
5253 WSD 12/16/YO Proposed NLS Features, and 
5250 wSD 12/U/YO Proposed Multiple File 
5226 KEV 11/23/70 PROPOSED NEW PROCEDURES FOR 
5216 WSD 11/06/70 Proposed New Features in 
521? wSD 11/05/70 Proposed New Features in 
5206 WSD 10/30/70 PROPOSED EXECUTABLE TEXT 

1x631 DCE 09/10/70 Setup of a National 
521x6 DCE 12/16/70 NIC Terms (?) : Library, 

161x7 MGC 09/17/70 Procedure to Enter Text into 
1x852 DCE 09/11/70 To NIC pusher and staff: info 

5233 VDB 11/30/70 INTERACTIVE QUERY SYSTEM USERS 
k896 DCE 10/22/70 Comments on WSD 1x697, Catalog 
1x897 WSD 10/21/70 Kludge Catalogue Query System 

3256 DVN ll/0lx/70 PLANS FOR RADC REPORT DUE FEBRUARY 
3236 DVN 12/0iX/70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED OUTLINE 
5231 DVN 11/25/70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED OUTLINE 

DCE 12/29/70 DCE Notes: BASELINE RECORD AND 5625 
5610 DCE 12/0ix/?0 Record of visit at ARC/NIC by 
1x862 JCN 09/11/70 AkC Record system development 

1X673 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
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fc 8 31 
lias? 

SU20 
5256 
52ii7 
U671; 
5236 
U873 
U872 
5231 
H»70 
L069 
!l868 

regarding 
relative 
Relevant 
REMOTE 
Remote 
Reply 
REPORT 
Report 
REPORT 
REPORT 
REPORT 
REPORT 
REPORT 
REPORT 
REPORT 
Report 
Requirements 
Research 
Research 
Research 
Research 
RESEARCH 
RESOURCE 
Resource 
Resource 
RESOURCES 
RESOURCES 
RESPONSES 
Revision 
Richard 
RINS 
Roberts 
Roberts 
Role 

k536 wsi) 08/26/?0 Comments regarding File use 
5230 WKE 11/30/70 Teletype changes relative to 
5202 DCE 10/29/70 Old but Relevant NIC Notes 

56 IE 
5229 
523E 
523E 
U833 
5613 
E885 
E363 
5607 
5120 
5613 
5218 

52I;5 

WKE 07/29/70 PLANS FOR THE REMOTE SITE 
WKE 07/31/70 Plans for Remote Site Experiment 

WLB 11/2U/70 MEMO TO MICHAEL S. SHER RE 
DVN 11/0E/70 PLANS FOR RADC REPORT DUE 
DVN 12/1K/70 Current outline for February 
ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
DVN 12/OE/70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED 
ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
DVN 11/25/70 ARC RADC REPORT INTEGRATED 
ARC 07/09/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: Sec. 
ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: Sec. 
ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL Report: Sec. I 
5219 DCE 11/06/70 Requirements for 

DCE 12/07/70 Letter; D.C. Engelbart to 
ARC 11/21/69 SRI proposal for Research ESU 
ARC 07/22/70 Augmentation Research Center, 
ARC 07/22/?0 Augmentation Research Center, 
DCE 06/19/70 NOTES ON ARC'S RESEARCH 
JCN 12/011/70 SHER NETWORK RESOURCE SURVEY 
DCE 10/05/70 Memo to NIC file: ILLIAC-IV 
JCN 09/IO/70 ARC Resource Coordination 
WLB 12/02/70 MEMO TO SITE LIAISON AGENTS 
WLB 11/2L/70 MEMO TO MICHAEL S. SHER RE 
JCN 12/01I/70 SHER NETWORK RESOURCE SURVEY 
WSD 11/06/70 Proposed New Features in 

DCE 12/10/70 Phone Log: call from Richard 
ii88ii A*C 10/28/69 ARC PROPOSAL TO ONR FOR THE PINS 

525k DCE 12/16/70 Pnone Log: Call from Larry 
li.652 DCE 09/11/70 To NIC Pusher and Staff: info 

k86k JCN 09/15/70 ARC Role Develoopment 
Roles 5615 DCE 12/09/70 Memo to Steve crocKer: 
ROLES k63k JCN 08/25/70 ARC ROLES 
ROMAC 52k? DVN 12/Ii;/7Q Current outline for February 
ROME k67k ARC 07/12/70 710! ROME FINAL REPORT; Appendix 
ROME E873 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
ROME U872 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
ROME il870 ARC 07/09/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
ROME Ji»69 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
ROME i;S68 ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL Report: 
Rough E823 DCE 7/29/70 Rough Cost Prediction Transmitted 
Rubin 521k DCE 11/05/70 Notes: DCE Talk with Rubin re. 
Schedule 5251 WSD 12/15/70 Conversion schedule For WSD 
SCHEDULES k&75 JCN 09/22/70 ARC TASK SCHEDULES 
SCHEDULING k612 WKE 08/11/70 MEMO ON 9kQ SCHEDULING; TO 
Scheme k.806 WSD 07/17/70 Brief Description of Interim 

N'WG/RFC 

Appendix 
Appendix 
Sec. Ill 
Sec, III 
Sec. I -
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Scratch 
SERVICE 
Service 
SERVICE 
Setting 
Setup 
SHARING 

5626 
ii87? 
5226 
5207 
H792 

DCS 
WLB 
JBN 
WLB 
I). C, 

12/29/70 Miscellaneous Baseline Items: 
09/2E/70 NIC INTERNAL MEMO ON TELEPHONE 
11/20/70 Answering Service for the NIC 
10/30/70 MEMO RE PALO ALTO ANSWERING 

SOFTWARE 
SORTED k 8 8 9 
Sorter k837 
Sorter 1836 
Special 5615 
SPECIFICATION 
SPECIFICATION 
Specification 
SPECIFICATION 
SPECIFICATION 

Engeloart setting up a Network 
L851 DOE 09/10/70 Setup of a National Environmental 
5k20 WLB 11/2E/70 MEMO TO MICHAEL 5, SHER RE 

ILLIAC-IV and 

Sliae Catalog, June 1970 
NLS NP: Snapshots of 

7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: Sec. 
PROGRAM FOR PRODUCING A TITLE 
Collector Sorter command syntax 
Collector- sorter Flow 
Memo to Steve Crocker: NWG/RFC 

FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION 
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION 
Conceptual specification 
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION 
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION 
I/O Bus Control 

Notes, Guesses, and 

SHER 5613 JCN 12/0k/?0 SHER . 
SHER 5607 WLB 12/02/70 MEMO 1 

SHER Sk20 WLB ll/2k/?0 MEMO 1 

Sher k885 DCE 10/05/70 Memo ' 
SHER 5205 WLB 10/30/70 PLANS 
SITE 5607 WLB 12/02/70 MEMO 1 

SITE k83i WKE 07/29/70 PLANS 
Site k857 WKE 07/31/70 Plans 
SITES 5613 JCN 12/0U/70 SHER 
Slide 522k MGC 11/12/70 ARC 
Snapsnots 5221 DCE 11/10/70 

I4.870 ARC 07/09/70 
WSD 
WSD 
WSD 
DCE 

10/06/70 
08/26/70 
08/26/70 
12/09/70 

k609 
A 80 8 
52iiO 
A630 
ii625 
5235 

HAL 
WSD 
WSD 
HAL 
HAL 
WKE 

08/05/70 
06/05/70 
12/08/70 
06/2E/70 
06/2A/70 
07/26/70 

09/15/70 
Specifications 
Speculations k867 WSD 
SRI 521k DCE 11/05/70 Notes: DCE Talk with Rubin re. SRI 
SRI 5229 ARC 11/21/69 SRI Proposal for Research ESU 
Staff k852 DCE 09/11/70 To NIC Pusher and Staff: info 
Stanfora 523k ARC 07/22/70 Augmentation Research Center, 
STATEMENTS H816 JCN 06/lk/70 ARC CONTRACTS: STATEMENTS OF 
STATION 5616 JBN 12/15/70 TRANSMITTAL TO NIC STATION 
Steve 5615 DCE 12/09/70 Memo to Steve Crocker: NWG/RFC 
Steve 5237 DCE 12/07/70 Log: Call from Steve Crocker 
STUDY 525? JCN 12/23/70 ARC FUNDING STUDY 
submitted k607 WSD 06/05/70 Convention for handling bad 
suggestions k839 WSD 08/26/70 Impressions of Early Mail 
Summary 
super 
SURVEY 
SURVEY 
Survey 
SURVEY 
syntax 
System 

523k ARC 
k868 WSD 10/06/70 
5613 JCN 12/0k/70 
560? WLB 12/02/70 
k685 DCE 10/05/70 
5205 WLB 10/30/70 
k837 WSD 08/26/70 
5261 WSD 12/30/70 

07/22/70 Augmentation Research Center, 
A Brief Description Of the 'Core 
SHER NETWORK RESOURCE SURVEY 
MEMO TO SITE LIAISON AGENTS RE 
Memo to NIC file: ILLIAC-IV and 
PLANS FOR COOPERATING WITH 
Collector Sorter command syntax 
A Baseline for File Systems on 

Ik 
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SYSTEM 
System 
System 
System 
System 
System 
System 
System 
SYSTEM 
System 
System 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
System 
SYSTEM 
system 
System 
SYSTEM 
SYSTEM 
System 
SYSTEM 
System 
System 
system 
Systems 
Talk 
Tape 
tare 
TAPE 
TAPE 
TAPE 
TASK 
TECHNICAL 
TELEPHONE 
Teletype 
TEN 
TENEX 
Terms 
Text 
Text 
Text 
TEXT 
Text 
TEXT 

1808 
S252 
U639 
1801 
5219 
1676 
1839 
1801 
5211 
5210 
1792 
5233 
it 8 70 
1669 
1633 
li 8 3 2 
1867 
1830 
1662 
Ett58 
1811 
1825 
1803 
1809 
1898 
1897 
leSO 
5261 

DCE 
MGC 
MGC 
HAL 
HAL 
HAL 
JON 

1871 
1877 
5230 

WSD 
WSD 
ViSD 
WSD 
WSD 
WSD 
WSD 
WSD 
CHI 
WSD 
D. C 
VDB 
ARC 
ARC 
DCE 
WKE 
WSD 
HAL 
JCN 
WKE 
WSD 
HAL 
DCE 
HAL 
DCE 
WSD 
WSD 
WSD 

08/05/70 PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATION OF 
12/13/70 Detailed Description Of Mail 
08/26/70 Impressions of Early Mail System 
0 8 / 0 3 / 7 0  Initial Journal system 
12/11/70 A Language And Depugging System 
0 9 / 2 3 / 7 0  Memo Concerning Archive System 
08/26/70 Impressions of Early Mail System 
0 8 / 0 1 / 7 0  Initial Journal System (Version 
12/10/70 NOTES ON CHANGES TO THE NLS 
12/08/70 Conceptual Specification of 

, Engelbart setting Up a Network 

THINKPIECE 
THINKPIECE 

11/30/70 INTERACTIVE QUERY SYSTEM USERS 
07/09/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: Sec. 
07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: Sec. 
08/19/70 NOTES ON ARC'S RESEARCH 
07/10/70 NETWORK ACCESS TO SYSTEM 
09/15/70 Notes, Guesses, ana Speculations 
08/2A/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
09/11/70 ARC Record system development 
07/10/70 Network Access to system 
08/12/70 USER DESCRIPTION OF MAIL SYSTEM 
08/21/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
08/03/70 Initial Journal System (Edited 
08/03/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
10/22/70 Comments on WSD 1897, Catalog 
10/21/70 Kludge Catalogue Query System 
08/08/70 Loading instructions for Mail 
12/30/70 A Baseline for File Systems on 

5211 DCE 11/05/70 Notes: DCE Talk with Ruoin re. SRI 
1817 MGC 09/17/70 Procedure to Enter Text into NLS 
I860 MGC 10/02/70 Notes re tape procedures and 
1830 HAL 08/21/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
1825 HAL 08/21/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
1809 HAL 08/05/70 FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR 
1875 JCN 09/22/70 ARC TASK SCHEDULES 

ARC 07/12/70 7101 ROME FINAL REPORT: 
WLB 09 /2ii/70 NIC INTERNAL MEMO ON 
WKE 11/30/70 Teletype changes relative to 

5211 CHI 12/10/70 NOTES ON CHANGES TO THE NLS SYSTEM 
1867 WSD 09/15/70 Notes, Guesses, and Speculations 
5218 DCE 12/16/70 NIC Terms(?): Library, Clearing 
1817 MGC 09/17/70 Procedure to Enter Text into NLS 

proposed New Features in 
proposed New Features in 
COMMENTS ON 5206 (PROPOSED 
some NP Notes on Analyzer 
PROPOSED EXECUTABLE TEXT FEATURES 

NITWX THINKPIECE, D.C. 

5216 
5217 
5210 
5209 
5206 

WSD 
WSD 
WLB 
DCE 
WSD 
1622 
1600 

12/16/70 
09/17/70 
11/06/70 
11/03/70 
11/02/70 
11/02/70 
10/30/70 
DCE 
WSD 

08/03/70 
08/02/70 Comments on NETWX 
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Thurs 3610 DCE l2/Ok/70 Record of visit at ARC/NIC by 
TITLE 1*369 *» SD 10/06/70 PROGRAM FOR PRODUCING A TITLE 
title 1*861 JCN 09/11/70 [ n o  title/ 
title 1859 JCN 09/11/70 [ n o  title/ 
title k856 HAL 06/31/70 [ n o  title/ 
title 1*855 RHP 09/10/70 [ n o  title) 
title l*65k *KE 08/08/70 [ n o  title/ 
TRANSFER 52kk CHI 12/10/70 NOTES ON CHANGES TO THE NLS 
transfer 5230 WKE 11/30/70 Teletype changes relative to 
TRANSMITTAL 3616 JBN 12/15/70 TRANSMITTAL TO NIC STATION 
Transmitted k823 DCE 7/29/70 Rough cost Prediction 
TRANSMITTED 5613 JCN 12/OE/70 SHER NETWORK RESOURCE 
UCSB **8kl DCE 06/27/70 Notes on phone call from Dave 
UCSB E636 WSD 08/26/70 Comments regarding File use at 
Unassigned 3229 unassigned 
until k89k BLP 10/21/70 Plans for Output Processor until 
Up 1*792 D. C. Engelbart Setting Up a NetvorK Dialogue 
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